505118935 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM CHARLES TANENBAUM	05/01/2018
ROGER KENNETH TANENBAUM	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROWTAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	16192 COSTAL HIGHWAY
City:	LEWES
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19958

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16147399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)718-8333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-264-6075

Email: ipdocket@iptech.law

Correspondent Name: IPTECHLAW

Address Line 1: 8350 E RAINTREE DR., STE 245
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROWTAN006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM R. STEPHENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=TanenbaumAssignment006filed#page1.tif source=TanenbaumAssignment006filed#page2.tif

PATENT 505118935 REEL: 047013 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

William Charles Tanenbaum

Roger Kenneth Tanenbaum

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DEVICE FOR REFLECTING, DEFLECTING, AND/OR ABSORBING ELECTROMAGENTIC RADIATION EMITTED FROM AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD THEREFOR has been executed and

	is filed herewith;
and assigned	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 29,2017 Serial Number 15/721,525;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rowtan Technologies**, **LLC**, an LLC of the state of **Deleware**, having a place of business at **16192 Costal Highway**, **Lewes**, **Deleware 19958**, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention, derivatives and improvements thereto, and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **Rowtan Technologies**, **LLC**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 04%010 FRAME: 0282

Docket No. 75190-02 Rowtan

RECORDED: 09/28/2018

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventors hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
, dur
On thisday of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
5,1,18
AFSHIN KHODDAM Gommission-#-2147440 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2020 Rogar Kenneth Tanenbaum Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On this
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 5/1/8
AFSHIN KHODDAM Commission # 2147440 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County At Commission # 2147440

PATENT REEL: 04\$016 FRAME: 0253